

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 18103 OF 2024

Welcome Enterprises Thr Its
Proprietor.

...Petitioner.

Versus

Asha Ashok Nabar and Another.

...Respondents.

*Mr. Kailash Dewal, Mohit Bhansali, Shyam Thakoor and Nayan Ashar for the
Petitioner.*

Mr. J. P. Patil, AGP for the Respondent-State.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : December 10, 2024.

P. C. :

1. The Petition challenges the order of exemption granted to the Society under Section 157 of the Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Act, 1960. Upon query by this Court, learned counsel for the Petitioner fairly submits that the order is an administrative order as there is no *lis* adjudicated.

2. Liberty to the Petitioner to take appropriate steps for placing the matter before the Division Bench.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]