

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 18103 OF 2024

Welcome Enterprises Thr Its ProprietorPETITIONER

V/S

Asha Ashok Nabar And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 17397 OF 2025

Krishnakumar Karsandas AsharPETITIONER

V/S

Asha Nabar And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2293 OF 2026

In

Writ Petition 18103 OF 2024

Welcome Enterprises Thr Its ProprietorPETITIONER

V/S

Asha Ashok Nabar And AnrRESPONDENT

a/w

IA/2294/2026

Mr. Atul Damle, Sr. Adv. i/by Mr. Mohit Bhansali for the
Petitioner in WP/18103/2024.

Mr. S. R. Pathak A/W Ms. Jyoti R. Barai i/by Mr. Shyamrishi
Pathak for the Petitioner in WP/17397/2025.

Dr. Dhruvi Kapadia, AGP for Respondent / State.

Mr. Anil Sakhare, Sr. Adv. i/by Mr. Rohan Mirpury for
Respondent No. 1 & 2 in WP/17397/2025 & Respondent No. 1
in WP/18103/2024.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 23rd April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 27/04/2026 (F. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)